TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Avascend, LLC		I12/23/2009 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Towne Park, Ltd.	
Street Address:	One Park Place, Suite 200	
City:	Annapolis	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21401	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77230518	AVASCEND
Serial Number:	78279092	AVP
Serial Number:	78279111	DRIVEN TO SERVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (813)229-1660

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 813-229-7600
Email: mrichter@slk-law.com
Correspondent Name: Mindi M. Richter

Address Line 1: 101 E. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33602

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mindi M. Richter

TRADEMARK REEL: 004159 FRAME: 0674 P \$90.00 //230518

900156068

Signature:	/Mindi M. Richter/		
Date:	03/03/2010		
Total Attachments: 4 source=Avascend_Merger_Certified#page1.tif source=Avascend_Merger_Certified#page2.tif source=Avascend_Merger_Certified#page3.tif source=Avascend_Merger_Certified#page4.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004159 FRAME: 0675 V

STATE OF MARYLAND ARTICLES OF MERGER

OF

AVASCEND, LLC a Maryland limited liability company

INTO

TOWNE PARK, LTD. a Maryland corporation

Effective 12/3/109 Nr 11:59m

IDEC 28 2009

Pursuant to Sections 3-102, 3-107, 3-109, 4A-701 and 4A-703 of the Maryland Corporations and Associations Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland, the undersigned submit the following for filing:

- 1. Towne Park, Ltd. and Avascend, LLC each agree to merge.
- 2. The name and place of incorporation or organization of the corporation and limited liability company party to the Articles of Merger are as follows:

Name

Place of Incorporation or Organization

Towne Park, Ltd.

Maryland

Avascend, LLC

Maryland

3. The name and place of incorporation of the successor corporation is as follows:

Name

Place of Incorporation

Towne Park, Ltd.

Maryland

4. The county in Maryland where the corporation and limited liability company party to the Articles of Merger, has its principal office are as follows:

Name

County

Towne Park, Ltd.

Anne Arundel

Avascend, LLC

Anne Arundel

- 5. Avascend, LLC, the limited liability company party to the merger, does not own an interest in land in any county in the State of Maryland.
- 6. The terms and conditions of the merger were advised, authorized, and approved by the corporation and limited liability company party to the Articles of Merger, in the manner and by the vote required by its charter and the laws of the State of Maryland. The manner of approval was as follows:

STATE OF MARYLAND

hereby certify that this is a true and complete copy of the person on file is this office. DATED:

STATE DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS AND TAXALICA

stamp replaces our previous

certification system TRADE

RADEMARK 1811

NASSENIS AD TAMATON ID:0002367637 ORDER:0001810675 12-28-2009 02:50 PM PAID:\$750700 The merger was adopted and approved by the sole member of Avascend, LLC and by the Board of Directors of Towne Park, Ltd. pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Plan of Merger and in accordance with Section 3-105 of the Maryland General Corporation Law and Section 4A-702 of the Maryland Limited Liability Company Act.

- 7. No amendment to the corporate charter of Towne Park, Ltd., the successor, is to be effected as part of the merger.
- 8. As to Towne Park, Ltd.:

The total number of shares of stock of all classes which the corporation has authority to issue is 10,000,000 shares of common stock. There is only one class of stock in Towne Park, Ltd. The par value of the shares of common stock is \$0.01 par value, and the aggregate par value of all of the shares of all classes of stock is \$100,000.

9. As to Avascend, LLC:

Towne Park, Ltd. owns 100% of the membership interest in and to Avascend, LLC. There is only one class of membership interests in Avascend, LLC.

10. The manner and basis of converting or exchanging outstanding membership interests of the merging limited liability company into different stock of a corporation or other consideration, and the treatment of any outstanding membership interests of the merging limited liability company not to be converted or exchanged, are as follows:

Towne Park, Ltd., the successor, owns 100% of the outstanding membership interests of Avascend, LLC. On the Effective Date of the merger (as defined below), the interest of Towne Park, Ltd. in Avascend, LLC shall, by virtue of the merger and without any action on the part of Towne Park, Ltd., be cancelled simultaneously with the effectiveness of the merger. Each share of Towne Park, Ltd. stock that is issued and outstanding on the Effective Date shall continue as an outstanding share of Towne Park, Ltd.'s stock and shall retain identical designations, preferences, limitations and relative rights immediately after the Effective Date as it had prior to the Effective Date.

11. The merger shall become effective at 11:59 pm on December 31, 2009 (the "Effective Date").

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank. Signature page to follow.]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004159 FRAME: 0677

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Towne Park, Ltd. and Avascend, LLC, the parties to the merger, have caused these Articles of Merger to be signed in their respective names and on their behalf by their respective officers or other authorized representatives and witnessed or attested by their respective secretaries or other authorized representative, as of the 23 day of December, 2009,

Attest: (Witness)

Name: David Nichols

Title: Secretary

AVASCEND, LLC

Attest: (Witness)

Name: David Nichols

Title: Secretary

TOWNE PARK, LTD.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004159 FRAME: 0678